XL-AR424 Rev D
Maintenance Manual
RLU SERIES
 � RLU Series Underslung Suspensions for
Fixed Frame Trailer Applications
For Parts Information, refer to Parts List (Part No. XL-AR425).
2 XL-AR424 Rev D · 2019-05-20 · Amendments and Errors Reserved · © SAF-HOLLAND, Inc., SAF-HOLLAND, HOLLAND, SAF,
and logos are trademarks of SAF-HOLLAND S.A., SAF-HOLLAND GmbH, and SAF-HOLLAND, Inc.

Serial Number
In Service Date
Model Nomenclature
The sample tag shown below will help you interpret the
information on the SAF-HOLLAND, USA, Inc. serial number
tag. The model number is on the first line along with the
suspension capacity. The second line contains the parts list
number and serial number (Figure 2).
Figure 2 Serial Number Tag
CONSULT SPECIFICATION FOR CAPACITY AND RECOMMENDED APPLICATION.
MODEL NO.
PART NO.
HOLLAND USA, INC.
PA
RT
 N
O
. 9
38
 0
0
26
9
MANUFACTURED UNDER ONE OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING U.S. PATENTS:
5,639,110 5,588,665 4,595,216 4,615,539 5,354,091
5,393,096 5,088,763 5,083,812 5,203,585 5,470,096
5,201,898 5,288,100 6,241,266 5,924,712 4,838,578
6,073,946 6,062,578 6,116,626 6,328,322 4,838,566
6,398,236 4,871,188
CAPACITY (LBS)
SERIAL NO.
11090---
RL-250-9 25,000
RLU-250 - 9
Ride Height
 6" (152mm)
6.5" (165mm)
 7" (179mm)
 8" (203mm)
 9" (229mm)
 10" (254mm)
 12" (305mm)
NOTE:  Some models have an additional designation after the
ride height.
Example: RLU-230-9-HMS (see below)
Axle Capacity and
Suspension Series
22,500 RLU-228 Series
25,000 RLU-250 Series
30,000 RLU-300 Series
Figure 1 Serial Number Tag Location
SERIAL NUMBER TAG
LOCATED ON ROADSIDE
FRAME BRACKET
4 XL-AR424 Rev D · 2019-05-20 · Amendments and Errors Reserved · © SAF-HOLLAND, Inc., SAF-HOLLAND, HOLLAND, SAF,
and logos are trademarks of SAF-HOLLAND S.A., SAF-HOLLAND GmbH, and SAF-HOLLAND, Inc.
PIVOT BUSHING
RLU-228
RLU-250/300
AXLE BUSHINGS
PIVOT BUSHING
AXLE BUSHINGS
Figure 3  Equalizing Beam Styles
Serial Number Tag Information
Model Nomenclature continued
To correctly identify the model requiring replacement parts,
check the serial tag for any special feature designations
(in bold below, also Figure 3). Identify suspension
characteristics by breaking down each part number as shown
in the examples below:
Example 1:
RLU-228-9-3 - 228 = 22,500 lbs. axle capacity
 - 9 = 9" ride height
 - 3" = axle travel (up)
Example 2:
RLU-250-12-4 - 250 = 25,000 lbs. axle capacity
 - 12 = 12" ride height
 - 4" = axle travel (up)
How to Identify the Suspension Model
When ordering replacement parts, it is important to identify
the correct suspension model by noting any special feature
designation. Refer to special feature designation at the end of
the model number below the serial number tag on page 3.
If the serial number tag is missing, suspension model
verification can be achieved by noting the characteristics of
each suspension series.
Identifying an RLU-228 Series: The equalizing beam has a
distinctive shape at the air spring mounting plate area at the
rear of the beam (Figure 3).
Identifying an RLU-250 Series: Due to many variations
within the RLU Series family, closer inspection may be
required to determine which model you have.The RLU-250
standard suspension is illustrated in Figure 3. If closer
examination is required, check the shock absorber part
number, which will be located at the base of the shock to
assist in determining the ride height.
Identifying an RLU-300 Series: Due to many variations and
close resemblance to the RLU-250 Series suspension, the
RLU-300 Series suspension requires closer examination by
checking the shock absorber part number, which will be located
at the base of the shock to assist in determining the ride height.